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BEST IN SHOW 260 Entries/24 Exhibitors
Place Band Color Sex Exhibitor State Div
1st AVA-209-09 GFA H Norm Blackburn CA C
2nd 5X-127-10 Gy C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
3rd 5X-10-09 CnGy C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
4th 62S-20-10 GG C Leon J. Saad CA C
5th 5X-26-09 CnK C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
6th 2T-07-08 GG C Terrence R. Travis CA C
7th 2T-09-08 GG C Terrence R. Travis CA C
8th 5X-34-09 Gy C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
9th 95D-11-08 GG C Broken Wing Aviary CA C
10th AVA-34-10 GFA C Norm Blackburn CA C
BH AVA-209-09 GFA H Norm Blackburn CA C
2nd BH AVA-75-10 DG H Norm Blackburn CA C
3rd BH 5X-12-10 W H Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
BY EER-14-11 L H Ed Reed CA I

CHAMPION DIVISION 97 Entries/11 Exhibitors
1st AVA-209-09 GFA H Norm Blackburn CA
2nd 5X-127-10 Gy C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT
3rd 5X-10-09 CnGy C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT
4th 62S-20-10 GG C Leon J. Saad CA
5th 5X-26-09 CnK C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT
6th 2T-07-08 GG C Terrence R. Travis CA
7th 2T-09-08 GG C Terrence R. Travis CA
8th 5X-34-09 Gy C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT
9th 95D-11-08 GG C Broken Wing Aviary CA
10th AVA-34-10 GFA C Norm Blackburn CA
BH AVA-209-09 GFA H Norm Blackburn CA
2nd BH AVA-75-10 DG H Norm Blackburn CA
3rd BH 5X-12-10 W H Gary & Kathy Hicken UT
BY

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 78 Entries/8 Exhibitors
1st BAA-JDH-24-10 Gy C John Deharo CA
2nd EER-67-08 GG H Ed Reed CA
3rd 14W-127-09 L H Williams/Woodall CA
4th EER-63-09 GG C Ed Reed CA
5th EER-125-10 K C Ed Reed CA
6th 44Z-142-08 K C Arsham Ohanis CA
7th 64E-184-07 SpOpS C Ken & Joan Pope CA
8th EER-48-08 SpGG C Ed Reed CA
9th 74Q-07-08 APGG C Vance Wells CA
10th 74Q-19-08 APOpGy H Vance Wells CA
BH 14W-127-9 L H Williams/Woodall CA
2nd BH 74Q-19-08 APOpGy H Vance Wells CA



3rd BH EER-14-11 L H Ed Reed CA
BY EER-14-11 L H Ed Reed CA

NOVICE DIVISION 44 Entries/4 Exhibitors
1st 40H-08-09 APS C Dean Hollis CA
2nd 40H-06-09 APCnG H Dean Hollis CA
3rd BAA-JKO-209-10 G C James Owens CA
4th BAA-JKO-206-10 YFS H James Owens CA
5th BAA-JKO-141-10 YFCnGy H James Owens CA
6th BAA-40H-62-10 SpDFG C Dean Hollis CA
7th BAA-40H-40-10 SpDFS C Dean Hollis CA
8th BAA-JKO-19-11 YFS C James Owens CA
9th 3H-45-10 Gy C John Haddock CA
10th BAA-JKO-182-10 CnGY C James Owens CA
BH 40H-06-09 APCnG H Dean Hollis CA
2nd BH BAA-JKO-206-10 YFS H James Owens CA
3rd BH BAA-JKO-141-10 YFCnGy H James Owens CA
BY BAA-JKO-19-11 YFS C James Owens CA

JUNIOR DIVISION 5 Entries/1 Exhibitors
1st SNM-12-10 APCnS H Stephanie N. Miles CA
2nd SNM-06-10 CnV H Stephanie N. Miles CA
3rd SNM-22-09 A H Stephanie N. Miles CA
4th SNM-23-09 K C Stephanie N. Miles CA
5th SNM-02-11 APCnS H Stephanie N. Miles CA
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
BH SNM-12-10 APCnS H Stephanie N. Miles CA
2nd BH SNM-06-10 CnV H Stephanie N. Miles CA
3rd BH SNM-22-09 A H Stephanie N. Miles CA
BY SNM-02-11 APCnS H Stephanie N. Miles CA

RARE DIVISION 36 Entries/14 Exhibitors
1st 5X-40-09 RecP C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
2nd 5X-12-10 W H Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
3rd 5X-39-09 RecP C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
4th AVA-71-10 TLC C Norm Blackburn CA C
5th 5X-04-09 W H Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
6th 62S-83-08 ELC C Leon Saad CA C
7th 90V-89-08 Y C Silva - DeVictoria CA C
8th AVA-219-09 TLC H Norm Blackburn CA C
9th 14W-262-09 RELW H Williams/Woodall CA C
10th 95D-72-09 CF C Broken Wing Aviary CA C
BH 5X-12-10 W H Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
2nd BH 5X-04-09 W H Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
3rd BH AVA-219-09 TLC H Norm Blackburn CA C
BY



VARIETY # Total
Dark Green AVA-75-10 1+ H Norm Blackburn CA C
Olive Green 14W-206-10 1+ C Williams/Woodall CA I
Cobalt 5X-26-09 1+ C Gary & Kathy Hicken CA C
Mauve 0
Violet 14W-43-9 1+ C Williams/Woodall CA I
Lutino 14W-127-9 1+ H Williams/Woodall CA I
Albino 62S-19-09 1+ H Leon J. Saad CA C
Australian Pied 40H-8-09 1+ C Dean Hollis CA N
Spangle GMB-578-09 1+ C Silva - DeVictoria CA C
Yellowface GMB-12-10 1+ C Silva - DeVictoria CA C
A.O.V. 0
Greywing GMB-189-10 1+ C Silva - DeVictoria CA C
Clearflight 95D-72-09 1+ C Broken Wing Aviary CA C
Easley Laced Clearbody 62S-83-08 1 C Leon J. Saad CA C
Texas Laced Clearbody AVA-71-10 1+ C Norm Blackburn CA C
Yellow 90V-89-08 1+ C Silva - DeVictoria CA C
White 5X-12-10 1+ H Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
Clearwing BCM-36-06 1+ H Bob & Carole McCone CA N
Recessive Pied 5X-40-09 1+ C Gary & Kathy Hicken UT C
Crested 44Z-21-10 1+ C Arsham Ohanis CA I
Red Eyed Lacewing 14W-262-09 1+ H Williams/Woodall CA I
Fallow 44Z-12-10 1 H Arsham Ohanis CA I
Black Eyed Clear CA-BCM-19-06 1 C Bob & Carole McCone CA I
Composite/A.O.V. 0


